CH \$465.00 433699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Express Scripts, Inc.		04/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Express Way		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336993	EXPRESS SCRIPTS SPECIALTY BENEFIT SERVIC
Registration Number:	4384778	EXPRESSPATH
Registration Number:	4433227	EXPRESS ADVANTAGE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2543387	E
Registration Number:	3745714	EXPRESS ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	1809555	EXPRESS SCRIPTS
Registration Number:	3894248	EXPRESS SCRIPTS CONSUMEROLOGY
Serial Number:	85656641	EXPRESS SCRIPTS PHARMACY
Registration Number:	4426286	EXPRESS SCRIPTS MEDICARE
Registration Number:	4576631	EXPRESS SCRIPTS CONSUMER CHOICE PLAN
Registration Number:	4661703	EXPRESS SCRIPTS FEDERAL PHARMACY SERVICE
Registration Number:	5214307	EXPRESS SCRIPTS ADHERENCE INDEX
Registration Number:	4679445	EXPRESS SCRIPTS LABOR COALITION
Registration Number:	5200880	EXPRESS SCRIPTS SAFEGUARDRX
Registration Number:	5182308	RATIONALIQ
Registration Number:	5231466	EXCHANGE PULSE
Serial Number:	86717529	EXPRESS SCRIPTS PHARMACY SMARTER
Serial Number:	86717521	PHARMACY SMARTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0947

900412817 REEL: 006102 FRAME:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan S. Nemes
SIGNATURE:	/Alan S. Nemes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESSDI_Assignment2ndset#page1.tif source=ESSDI_Assignment2ndset#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of April 13, 2017, by and between Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address at One Express Way, St. Louis, MO 63121 (hereinafter the "Assignee") and Express Scripts, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at One Express Way, St. Louis, MO 63121 (hereinafter the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set out at Exhibit A, and all corresponding U.S. trademark applications therefor set out at Exhibit A, and associated domain names and works of authorship, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"), and Assignor and Assignee are affiliated entities; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and Assignor desires to transfer all of its such right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the business and goodwill to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Assignee:

Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc.

Assignor:

Express Scripts, Inc.

Printed Name: ALKADIA OLSIW

Title: Schepl Compl

Printed Name: Dekchia OSM Title: (les l'ausl

EXHIBIT A

EXPRESS SCRIPTS SPECIALTY BENEFIT SERVICES	85/407,016	4,336,993
EXPRESSPATH	85/489,560	4,384,778
EXPRESS ADVANTAGE NETWORK	85/548,013	4,433,227
E and Design	75/794,314	2,543,387
EXPRESS ALLIANCE	77/270,850	3,745,714
EXPRESS SCRIPTS	74/309,715	1,809,555
EXPRESS SCRIPTS CONSUMEROLOGY	77/381,048	3,894,248
EXPRESS SCRIPTS PHARMACY	85/656,641	
EXPRESS SCRIPTS MEDICARE	85/640,957	4,426,286
EXPRESS SCRIPTS CONSUMER CHOICE PLAN	85/781,952	4,576,631
EXPRESS SCRIPTS FEDERAL PHARMACY SERVICES	85/783,449	4,661,703
& Design		
EXPRESS SCRIPTS ADHERENCE INDEX	85/881,652	5,214,307
EXPRESS SCRIPTS LABOR COALITION	85/914,082	4,679,445
EXPRESS SCRIPTS SAFEGUARDRX	86/821,795	5,200,880
RATIONALIQ	86/685,223	5,182,308
EXCHANGE PULSE	87/177,734	5,231,466
EXPRESS SCRIPTS PHARMACY SMARTER	86/717529	
PHARMACY. SMARTER.	86/717521	

SLC-8152721-1

RECORDED: 07/11/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0950